

No. 10-671

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

WINE COUNTRY GIFT BASKETS.COM,
K&L WINE MERCHANTS, BEVERAGES & MORE, INC.,
DAVID L. TAPP, RONALD L. PARRISH,
JEFFREY R. DAVIS,

Petitioners,

v.

JOHN T. STEEN, JR., GAIL MADDEN, JOSE CUEVAS, JR.,
ALLEN STEEN, GLAZER'S WHOLESALE DRUG CO., INC.,
REPUBLIC BEVERAGE CO.,

Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Fifth Circuit**

REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

JAMES F. BASILE
TRACY K. GENESEN
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
555 California Street
San Francisco, CA 94104
KENNETH W. STARR
336 Guittard Avenue
Waco, TX 76706

CHRISTOPHER LANDAU, P.C.
Counsel of Record
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
655 Fifteenth St., N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 879-5000
clandau@kirkland.com

Additional Counsel on Signature Block

February 1, 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	4
I. The Decision Below Conflicts With <i>Granholm</i> . .	4
II. The Non-Discrimination Principle Of The Commerce Clause Does Not Conflict With The Three-Tier System.	6
III. This Case Squarely Presents The Question Whether The Twenty-First Amendment Allows States To Discriminate Against Out-Of-State Retailers Of Alcoholic Beverages.....	10
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Alderman v. United States</i> , 131 S. Ct. 700 (2011)	3
<i>Arnold’s Wines, Inc. v. Boyle</i> , 571 F.3d 185 (2d Cir. 2009)	2, 3, 6, 7
<i>Associated Indus. of Mo. v. Lohman</i> , 511 U.S. 641 (1994).....	12
<i>Best & Co. v. Maxwell</i> , 311 U.S. 454 (1940).....	6
<i>Brimmer v. Rebman</i> , 138 U.S. 78 (1891)	10
<i>Brooks v. Vassar</i> , 462 F.3d 341 (4th Cir. 2006)	2
<i>C&A Carbone, Inc. v. Town of Clarkstown, N.Y.</i> , 511 U.S. 383 (1994).....	10
<i>Dean Milk Co. v. City of Madison</i> , 340 U.S. 349 (1951).....	10
<i>Fort Gratiot Sanitary Landfill, Inc. v. Michigan Dep’t of Natural Res.</i> , 504 U.S. 353 (1992).....	10
<i>Granholtm v. Heald</i> , 544 U.S. 460 (2005).....	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9
<i>Healy v. Beer Inst.</i> , 491 U.S. 324 (1989).....	8
<i>Siesta Vill. Mkt. v. Granholtm</i> , 596 F. Supp. 2d 1035 (E.D. Mich. 2008)	2

Constitution, Statutes, and Rules

Tex. Alco. Bev. Code § 107.07(f).....11
Tex. Alco. Bev. Code § 22.03(a).....11
Tex. Alco. Bev. Code § 24.0311
Tex. Alco. Bev. Code § 54.1211
U.S. Const. amend. XXI 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 10, 12
U.S. Const. art. I § 8 cl. 3 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12

Other Authorities

Amicus Br. of Ohio and 32 other States,
Granholm v. Heald,
No. 03-1116,
2004 WL 1743941 (July 29, 2004).....9
